
Provider Council Member Roster 
July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024 

 

Member & Recipient Services – 877.685.2415 
Business & Administrative Calls - 866.998.2597                                TrilliumHealthResources.org 

 

Intellectual / Developmental Disabilities 
Name Email Address 

English Albertson, BS, QP 
Chief Strategy Officer - Primary Health Choice, Inc. 

ealbertson@primaryhealthchoice.org  

Kerri Erb, QP, MPA 
Chief Program Officer - Autism Society of NC 

kerb@autismsociety-nc.org  

Russell Herring 
CEO - AssistedCare at Home 

russell.herring@assistedcare.net  

LIP / Outpatient Providers 
Name Email Address 

Brittany Jozefowicz, MA, LCMHC 
Owner - Open Gate Counseling Services, PLLC 

bjozefowicz@opengatecounseling.com 

Patrice Bryant, MS, LCMHC, QS, LCAS-A 
CEO - Yotaron Enrichment Resource Center 

Yotaronerc2@gmail.com 

Mental Health Representatives 
Name Email Address 

Charles (Chuck) Hill, LCMHC 
BH Regional Director - RHA Health Services 

charles.hill@rhanet.org 

Gary Bass, MSW, LCSW  
(President of the Provider Council) 
CEO - Pride in North Carolina 

gbass@pridenc.com 

Natasha Holley, LCSW, LCAS, CCS 
Clinical Director - Integrated Family Services 

nholley@integratedfamilyservices.net 

Substance Use Agencies 
Name Email Address 

Jennifer Hardee, MS, LCAS, CCS 
Clinical Services Manager - PORT Health Services 

jhardee@porthealth.org  

Margaret Weller-Stargell, BA 
(VP of the Provider Council)  
CEO - Coastal Horizons Center 

stargell@coastalhorizons.org  

Hospital Representatives 
Name Email Address 

Carol S. Franklin, PhD, MSN Ed, BSN, RN 
Director of Nursing 
Behavioral Health Coastal Market, Novant Health 

Carol.Franklin@novanthealth.org 

Linda McDaniel, MSN, RN, CCM, CMCN 
UR Nurse - Crossroads Adult Mental Health 

LMcDaniel@carolinaeasthealth.com 

Updated: November 9, 2023 

http://www.trilliumhealthresources.org/
mailto:ealbertson@primaryhealthchoice.org
mailto:kerb@autismsociety-nc.org
mailto:russell.herring@assistedcare.net
mailto:bjozefowicz@opengatecounseling.com
mailto:Yotaronerc2@gmail.com
mailto:charles.hill@rhanet.org
mailto:gbass@pridenc.com
file://thrnc-share/ORG/Clinical%20and%20Network%20Operations/Network%20Operations/Network%20Management%20Leadership%20Team/Provider%20Council/Roster%20List/09.14.22/nholley@integratedfamilyservices.net
mailto:jhardee@porthealth.org
mailto:stargell@coastalhorizons.org
file://thrnc-share/ORG/Clinical%20and%20Network%20Operations/Network%20Operations/Network%20Management%20Leadership%20Team/Provider%20Council/Roster%20List/09.14.22/Carol.Franklin@novanthealth.org
file://thrnc-share/ORG/Clinical%20and%20Network%20Operations/Network%20Operations/Network%20Management%20Leadership%20Team/Provider%20Council/Roster%20List/09.14.22/LMcDaniel@carolinaeasthealth.com

